

SLP(C)No. 10336 OF 2000

ITEM No.201

Court No. 7

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10336/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2000 in WP 3216/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SAYYED FAKHRUL ISLAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANPT.CORPN.&ORS  
( With Appln(s). for urging addl. grounds and  
with prayer for interim relief )  
( For Final Disposal )

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG  
Mr. R S Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks  
time to place on record Rules to show that for  
promotion to the post of Depot Manager, clearance of  
the Departmental Promotion Committee is necessary.  
List after two weeks.

.SP1

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS